

**ISLEAF HAND CLEANING GEL PLUS- alcohol gel**  
**C3 Co., Ltd.**

*Disclaimer: Most OTC drugs are not reviewed and approved by FDA, however they may be marketed if they comply with applicable regulations and policies. FDA has not evaluated whether this product complies.*

**C3 Co., Ltd. - isLeaf Hand Cleaning Gel**

Alcohol

Water, Astragalus Membranaceus Root Extract, Eclipta Prostrata Extract, Scutellaria Baicalensis Root Extract, Morus Alba Bark Extract, 1,2-Hexanediol, Ammonium Acryloyldimethyltaurate/VP Copolymer, Lavandula Angustifolia (Lavender) Oil, Glycerin, Undecylenoyl Glycine, Undecylenic Acid

Antiseptic

keep out of reach of the children

Wet hands thoroughly with product

For external use only.

Avoid contact with eyes.

Keep out of reach of children.

Discontinue use if skin irritation occurs.

for external use only

500ML 블로우 용기



**TOP**  
229.22MM

UNPRINTABLE AREA 10MM

|  |   |
|--|---|
| <br><br><p style="font-size: 1.2em; font-weight: bold; color: red;">Hand<br/>Cleaning Gel +</p> <p style="font-size: 0.8em; font-weight: bold; background-color: red; color: white; padding: 2px;">CLEAN &amp; PURE</p> <p style="font-size: 0.7em;">A hypoallergenic skin purifier which is ideal for sensitive skin with plant-derived ingredients.</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>· powerful wash</li> <li>· moisturizing</li> <li>· purifying</li> </ul> <br><p style="font-size: 0.7em;">e 500ml   16.90oz</p> | <p style="text-align: center; font-weight: bold;">이즈립 핸드 클리닝 젤 플러스</p> <p style="text-align: center;">피부를 산뜻하고 청결하게<br/>사용방법 손에 적당량을 많이 사용하십시오.</p> <p style="font-size: 0.8em;">HOWTO USE Wet hands thoroughly with product.</p> <p style="font-size: 0.7em;">항균추출물(1,225mg/말)과 항기생추출물(1,225mg/말) 등 식물성 성분을 포함한 피부를 보호하고 진정 시키며, 순한 사용감으로 민감한 피부에도 적합한 손 세정 제품입니다. * 알코올 잔여물이 청결을 유지하세요.<br/>Contains plant-derived ingredients such as Scutellaria Baicalensis Root Extract(1,225mg) and Astragalus Membranaceus Root Extract(1,225mg) to protect and soothe your skin and this gentle hand wash is ideal for sensitive skin. *Wash your hands frequently with water to keep them clean.</p> <p style="font-size: 0.7em;">진성분 에탄올, 정제수, 알로에베라카베르로이드(아메리카산), 스쿠텔라리아, 항균추출물, 항기생추출물, 판나쿠리알추출물, 한천추출물, 글리세린, 1,2-헥사디올, 안데실렌오일글라이신, 안데실렌산, 라벤더오일, 리날올, 리모넨, 게라니올, 시트랄</p> <p style="font-size: 0.7em;">INGREDIENTS Alcohol, Water, Ammonium Acryloyldimethyltaurate/VP Copolymer, Scutellaria Baicalensis Root Extract, Astragalus Membranaceus Root Extract, Morus Alba Bark Extract, Eclipta Prostrata Extract, Glycerin, 1,2-Hexanediol, Undecylenoyl Glycine, Undecylenic Acid, Lavandula Angustifolia (Lavender) Oil, Linalool, Limonene, Geraniol, Citral</p> <p style="font-size: 0.7em;">사용시의 주의사항 1.본 제품을 사용하여 다음과 같이 이상이 있을 경우 사용을 중지하여 주시고 의사의 상담하십시오. (1)사용 중 붉은 반점, 부어오름, 가려움증 등의 이상이 있을 경우 2.사용 후 피부가 적시량에 비해 붉은 점이 있을 경우 3.피부통증을 유발하며 경우 즉시 세척하고 사용을 중단하고 2.상이 발생 시 즉시 중단, 피부부담 등의 이상이 있는 부위에는 사용을 중지해 주십시오. 3.눈에 들어갔을 경우 깨끗한 물로 충분히 씻어 주십시오. 4.용도 이외에는 사용하지 마십시오.</p> <p style="font-size: 0.7em;">보관방법 주의사항 1.사용 후에는 밀폐를 닫아 주십시오. 2.우 · 소아의 손에 닿지 않는 곳에 보관하십시오. 3.고온 내지 저온의 장소 및 직사광선이 닿는 곳에는 보관하지 마십시오.</p> <p style="font-size: 0.7em;">CAUTIONS For external use only. Avoid contact with eyes. Keep out of reach of children. Discontinue use if skin irritation occurs.</p> <p style="font-size: 0.7em; text-align: center;">Customer service center : +82-80-000-9620</p> <p style="font-size: 0.7em; border: 1px solid black; padding: 2px;">본 제품은 공공기관(행정복지청)에서 소비지원(경제)기금에 의해 보상 받을 수 있습니다. 소비자상담실 : 080-000-9620</p> <p style="font-size: 0.7em;">용량 e 500ml   16.90oz      제조번호 및 사용기한: 별도표시<br/>         BATCH NO./EXP.DATE: Separate display      화양물 제조 및 책임판매업자: (주)비오리<br/>         경기도 용인시 기흥구 용백로 16번길 16-25, 대우포터빌딩1차 402호<br/>         MANUFACTURER &amp; SUPPLIER: C3 Co., Ltd.<br/>         402 Daewoo Porter Valley 1, 16-25, Dongbaekjungang-ro 16beon-gil,<br/>         Giheung-gu, Yongin-si, Gyeonggi-do, Korea</p> <p style="font-size: 0.7em;">www.isleaf.com      MADE IN KOREA      수출용 For export      8 809410 432454</p> |
|--|---|

UNPRINTABLE AREA 10MM

DECO AREA  
110.00MM

# ISLEAF HAND CLEANING GEL PLUS

alcohol gel

## Product Information

|                                |                |                           |               |
|--------------------------------|----------------|---------------------------|---------------|
| <b>Product Type</b>            | HUMAN OTC DRUG | <b>Item Code (Source)</b> | NDC:70818-022 |
| <b>Route of Administration</b> | TOPICAL        |                           |               |

## Active Ingredient/Active Moiety

| Ingredient Name  | Basis of Strength | Strength         |
|--|-------------------|------------------|
| ALCOHOL (UNII: 3K9958V90M) (ALCOHOL - UNII:3K9958V90M) | ALCOHOL           | 73.7 g in 100 mL |

## Inactive Ingredients

| Ingredient Name          | Strength |
|--------------------------|----------|
| WATER (UNII: 059QF0KO0R) |          |

## Packaging

| # | Item Code        | Package Description   | Marketing Start Date | Marketing End Date |
|---|------------------|---|----------------------|--------------------|
| 1 | NDC:70818-022-01 | 500 mL in 1 BOTTLE, PUMP; Type 0: Not a Combination Product | 03/26/2020           |                    |

## Marketing Information

| Marketing Category      | Application Number or Monograph Citation | Marketing Start Date | Marketing End Date |
|-------------------------|--|----------------------|--------------------|
| OTC monograph not final | part333A                                 | 03/26/2020           |                    |

**Labeler** - C3 Co., Ltd. (689846633)

**Registrant** - C3 Co., Ltd. (689846633)

## Establishment

| Name         | Address | ID/FEI    | Business Operations   |
|--------------|---------|-----------|---|
| C3 Co., Ltd. |         | 689846633 | label(70818-022) , pack(70818-022) , manufacture(70818-022) |

Revised: 3/2020

C3 Co., Ltd.